

Republic of the Philippines
GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

Negros Occidental, Bago City
 4th Quarter, CY 2018

Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
GOODS-2018-0364	For use of SWMP/GSO	1,303,940.00	Ordonez Traders	Bacolod City	Lot I - P 230,941.00 Lot II - P 142,572.00 Lot III - P 419,688.00 Lot IV - P 506,705.00	October 02, 2018
GOODS-2018-0365	To be given to different Barangays, Bago City	240,000.00	Bacolod Republic Hardware	Bacolod City	P 240,000.00	October 02, 2018
GOODS-2018-0366	For use of Bago City Hospital (Laboratory Supplies) Bago City	663,240.00	Zafire Distributors, Inc.	Cebu City	P 663,240.00	October 02, 2018
GOODS-2018-0367	For use at Bago City Hospital (Medical Supplies) Bago City	424,000.00	RX Trade	Bacolod City	P 193,452.00	October 02, 2018
GOODS-2018-0368	For use at Bago City Hospital (Medicine), Bago City	367,100.00	RX Trade	Bacolod City	P 175,500.00	October 02, 2018
GOODS-2018-0369	For use at Bago City Hospital (Medicine), Bago City	397,575.00	GenPharm Ent.	Bacolod City	P 184,300.00	October 02, 2018
GOODS-2018-0370	Backfilling of inundated Portions Bantayan Park (Preparation of New Parallel), Brgy. Poblacion, B.C	2,856,000.00	GC & S Const. and Supply	Bacolod City	Aggregates-P 2,855,643.00	October 02, 2018
GOODS-2018-0371	For use at City Treasurer's Office, Bago City	700,000.00	Ready Form Inc.	Marikina City	P 595,437.50	October 02, 2018

GOODS-2018-0372	In Connection with Operation of Buenos Aires Mt. Resort, Bago City	3,467,232.00	AFGLA Security Agency, Inc.	La Carlota City	P 3,466,800.00	October 02, 2018
GOODS-2018-0373	For use of the City Agriculture Office, Bago City	999,000.00	Agricom Visayas Inc,	Bacolod City	P 999,000.00	October 02, 2018
GOODS-2018-0376	Purchase and Installation of Window Shades for the Offices at Bldg. 2, Bago City Hall Compound, Brgy. Poblacion, Bago City (Rebid)	295,797.00	Negros Interios Exterior Construction, Inc.	Bacolod City	P 294,811.01	October 02, 2018
GOODS-2018-0385	Repainting of Pavement Surface along City Streets Brgy. Poblacion,Lag-asan & Balingasag, Bago City	263,600.00	Bacolod Republic Hardware	Bacolod City	Painting-P 263,550.00	October 02, 2018
GOODS-2018-0386	Use on Livestock Assistance with Skills Training for Women and Their Indigent Families, Bago City	2,000,000.00	Rhea Livestock Trading	Bacolod City	P 2,000,000.00	October 02, 2018
GOODS-2018-0387	Rehabilitation of Brgy. Health Station, Ma. Elena, Brgy. Dulao, Bago City.	156,579.00	Kit's Mktg., Inc.	Bacolod City	Plumbing-P 10,973.00 Electrical - P 40,783.00	October 17, 2018
GOODS-2018-0388	Rehabilitation of Brgy. Health Station,Lumangob, Brgy. Napoles, Bago City.	328,710.00	Kit's Mktg., Inc.	Bacolod City	Hardware-P 240,239.00 Plumbing-P 13,056.00 Electrical - P 46,040.00	October 17, 2018
GOODS-2018-0389	Completion of Covered Court (Evacuation Center) at Sports Center, Brgy. Balingasag, Bago City.	30,150.00	Kit's Mktg., Inc.	Bacolod City	Hardware - P 140,100.00 Special Item- P 40,000.00	October 17, 2018
GOODS-2018-0390	Construction of Foundation for 2 units 20 footer container van for the CDRRMC at Bago City Evacuation Center, Bago City	225,035.00	Kit's Mktg., Inc.	Bacolod City	Hardware-P 101,786.00	October 17, 2018
GOODS-2018-0391	Fabrication/Installation of Rain Shelter at Prk. Pili Brgy. Mailum, Bago City.	118,560.00	Kit's Mktg., Inc.	Bacolod City	Hardware- P 108,568.00	October 17, 2018

GOODS-2018-0392	For use at the SP Office (Handheld Radio), Bago City	105,000.00	Prestine General Merchandising	Bacolod City	P 105,000.00	October 17, 2018
GOODS-2018-0394	For use at Bago City Hospital, Bago City	260,500.00	JMB School & Office Supplies	Bago City	P 260,250.00	October 17, 2018
GOODS-2018-0395	Fabrication/Installation of Rain Shelter @ Brgy. Malingin, Bago City.	118,560.00	Kit's Mktg., Inc.	Bacolod City	Hardware-P 108,369.00	October 17, 2018
GOODS-2018-0396	Rehabilitation of Open Drainage System at DBI-Relocation Site, Brgy. Calumangan, Bago City.	269,195.00	Kit's Mktg., Inc.	Bacolod City	Hardware-P 85,530.00	October 17, 2018
GOODS-2018-0397	Rehabilitation of Close Drainage @ Bago City Evacuation Site, Brgy. Balingasag, Bago City	258,690.00	Kit's Mktg., Inc.	Bacolod City	Hardware-P 60,716.00	October 17, 2018
GOODS-2018-0398	Improvement of Electrical Line Distribution of Ma-ao Public Plaza, Brgy. Ma-ao, Bago City	113,990.00	Milco/Malcolm Mktg.	Bacolod City	Electrical- P 113,979.50	October 17, 2018
GOODS-2018-0399	Establishment of Port/Wharf (Additional Mateirlas) Bantayan Boulevard, Brgy. Poblacion, Bago City.	258,993.00	Kit's Mktg., Inc.	Bacolod City	Hardware-P 23,240.00	October 17, 2018
GOODS-2018-0400	Improvement of CDRRMO Satellite Office at Brgy. Ma-ao, Bago City.	137,060.00	Kit's Mktg., Inc.	Bacolod City	Hardware-P 25,725.00	October 17, 2018
GOODS-2018-0402	Rehabilitation & Maint. Of Various City and Brgy. Drainage System to Mitigate Effect of Flooding, B.C.	1,279,380.00	Four SG Ent. Milco/Malcolm Mktg.	Bago City Bacolod City	Aggregates- P 641,600.00 Hardware-P 637,350.00	October 17, 2018
GOODS-2018-0403	Construction of 35m Hanging Bridge at Purok Balinghoy, Brgy. Busay, Bago City	2,237,300.00	GC & S Construction & Supply Kits Mktg., Inc.	Bacolod City Bacolod City	Aggregates- P 558,084.00 Hardware- P 1,584,240.00 Painting - P 35,240.00	October 17, 2018
GOODS-2018-0406	To be used as Communication Equipment by Traffic Aides Assigned/Detailed at Various Places in the Bago City	240,000.00	MHB Electronic,Cellphone & Computer Ent.	Bacolod City	P 239,000.00	October 17, 2018

GOODS-2018-0407	For use of Different Vehicles for the month of Nov. 2018 and Succeeding Months, Bago City	2,127,000.00	Bago Shell Service Station	Bago City	Auto Diesel-P1,558,500.00 Prem. Gas- P 566,550.00	October 17, 2018
GOODS-2018-0415	Request for the Service of 24 sets Live Band Performers at Bantayan Park Main Stage,DENR Stage and Balay Tan Juan Stage, Brgy. Poblacion, Bago City	420,000.00	Magic Disco Sound System	Bacolod City	P 420,000.00	October 26, 2018
GOODS-2018-0416	To be used in Connection with the 120th Al Cinco de Noviembre Fiesta Celebration on Nov. 5,2018, B.C	150,000.00	Peacock Fireworks Dist.	Bacolod City	P 150,000.00	October 26, 2018
GOODS-2018-0417	Request of Technical Rider Equipt. Needed during Live Band Performance at Bantayan Park Main Stage,DENR Stage and Tan Juan Stage, Brgy. Pob. this City on November 3-5, 2018 in connection with the Al Cinco De Noviembre Fiesta Celebration,B.C.	615,000.00	Magic Disco Sound System	Bacolod City	P 615,000.00	October 26, 2018
GOODS-2018-0418	Request for the Photography and Video Documentation Services Tarpulin and Merchandising Materials Printing Services needed for Varous Events in Connection with Al Cinco De Noviembre Fiesta Celebration on October 28-Nov. 5, 2018, Bago City.	540,000.00	Leo Vision Video Graphy	Bacolod City	P 540,000.00	October 26, 2018
GOODS-2018-0419	Repair of Movable Canopies and Stage, Bago City	268,150.00	Bacolod Republic Hardware	Bacolod City	Hardware/Painting-P 267,850.00	October 26, 2018
GOODS-2018-0420	Replacement of Tourism Streetlight (Roadway Luminaire) at Bago Public Plaza Market and the Sorrounding Streets of Brgy. Poblacion, Bago City	468,894.00	Newbridge Electrical Ent.	Bacolod City	Electrical-P 468,384.00	October 26, 2018
GOODS-2018-0421	Enclosure of Cojuangco Grand Stand at MYT Sports Center, Brgy. Balingasag, Bago City.	242,970.00	Milco/Malcolm Mktg.	Bacolod City	Hardware-P 242,896.00	October 26, 2018
GOODS-2018-0422	Renovation of H.E. Building at Malingin High School Brgy.. Malingin, Bago City	415,537.00	Bacolod Republic Hardware	Bacolod City	hardware-P 413,595.00	Nov. 8, 2018

GOODS-2018-0423	Construction of Perimeter Fence @ Bago City College (Between BCC and Agri Office), Brgy. Balingasag, Bago City	257,000.00	Kit's Mktg., Inc.	Bacolod City	Hardware/Plumbing -P 176,563.00	Nov. 8, 2018
GOODS-2018-0424	Improvement of Dilapilated Gravel Road at Prk. Calubay Sampinit, Prk. Baybay, Taloc and Humayan Tabunan, Bago City.	640,000.00	GC & S Construction & Supply	Bacolod City	Aggregates- P 639,920.00	Nov. 8, 2018
GOODS-2018-0425	For SMAW NCI Training, Bago City	281,000.00	Bacolod Republic Hardware	Bacolod City	P 281,000.00	Nov. 8, 2018
GOODS-2018-0443	For Business One Stop Shop/Business Permit and Licensing Office, Bago City	750,000.00	Khadap Ent. and Services	Cainta,Rizal	P 750,000.00	Nov. 8, 2018
GOODS-2018-0444	For Official us in the Office of the City Assessor, Bago City.	176,600.00	Technity Computer Supply and Services	Bacolod City	P 176,600.00	Nov. 8, 2018
GOODS-2018-0445	For use at the Office of the City Mayor (Human Resource Management Division), Bago City	331,000.00	Ol'Things Ent.	Bago City	P 331,000.00	Nov. 8, 2018
GOODS-2018-0446	For use at the Office of the City Mayor (Human Resource Management Division), Bago City	253,000.00	Ol'Things Ent.	Bago City	P 253,000.00	Nov. 8, 2018
GOODS-2018-0447	For Youth Center Operation &Expansion, Bago City	470,280.00	MHB Electronic,Cellphone & Computer Ent.	Bacolod City	P 470, 200.00	Nov. 8, 2018
GOODS-2018-0450	For use of Different Vehicles for the month of December 2018 and Succeeding Month, Bago City	1,614,000.00	Bago Shell Service Station	Bago City	Auto Diesel-P 1,246,800.00 Prem Gas- P 365,700.00	Nov.20, 2018
GOODS-2018-0451	For use of Different Vehicles for the month of Dec. 2018 and succeeding month(s), Bago City.	276,190.00	Bago Shell Service Station	Bago City	P 263,500.00	Nov.20, 2018
GOODS-2018-0452	Electrical Inspection and Maintenance, Bago City	199,000.00	DU EK SAM, Inc.	Bacolod City	P 199,000.00	Nov.20, 2018

GOODS-2018-0453	Labor & Materials for the Fabrication of 48 units Nutri Board for Height & Length Measurement for the Operation Timbang, Bago City	240,000.00	Allen Stick and Trading	Bacolod City	P 240,000.00	Nov.20, 2018
GOODS-2018-0454	To be use for the Provision of Water Sealed Toilet Bowl, Bago City	187,500.00	Kits Mktg., Inc.	Bacolod City	Hardware-P 187,500.00	December 4, 2018
GOODS-2018-0456	Use in Various City Activities, Bago City	167,220.00	Kits Mktg., Inc. Red Mahogany Lumber	Bacolod City Bacolod City	Hardware-P 70,840.00 Lumber -P 92,930.00	December 4, 2018
GOODS-2018-0457	Replacement of Dilapilated Roofing at Old DPWH Building, Brgy. Poblacion, Bago City	367,360.00	Bacolod Republic Hardware	Bacolod City	Hardware- P 367,360.00	December 4, 2018
GOODS-2018-0458	Proposed Roofing Connection of Main City Hall and Jubilee Building City Hall Compound, Brgy. Poblacion	588,549.20	Bacolod Republic Hardware	Bacolod City	Hardware-P 580,330.00 Electrical-P 8,000.00	December 4, 2018
GOODS-2018-0459	To be used in the Tourism Affairs Office, Bago City	194,943.00	Olthing's Ent.	Bago City	P 194,733.00	December 4, 2018
GOODS-2018-0460	For use at Bago City Hospital,(Medicine), Bago City	3,587,300.00	Iraseth Pharma, Inc, Elite Healthcare & Medical Distribution, Inc.	Taguig City Bacolod City	Lot I -P 1,342,500 Lot II - P 1,211,400.00 Lot III - P 1,018,175.00	December 4, 2018
GOODS-2018-0461	For use at Bago City Hospital, Bago City (Office Supplies)	202,900.00	JMB School & Office Supplies	Bacolod City	P 202,610.00	December 4, 2018
GOODS-2018-0462	For use at Bago City Hospital, Bago City (Medical Oxygen)	240,000.00	Bacolod Oxygen Acetylene Gas Corporation	Bacolod City	P 240,000.00	December 4, 2018
GOODS-2018-0468	To be used during the Opening Switch on Ceremony December 7, 2018 (Fireworks), Bago City	250,000.00	Negros JM Trading Corp.	Bacolod City	P 249,194.00	December 4, 2018
GOODS-2018-0469	Electrical Distribution Lines Installation at Gawad Kalinga (GK) Village @ Brgy. Dulao, Bago City	667,610.00	Prime Power Industrial Electrical Corp.	Bacolod City	Electtrical- P 667,000.00	December 12, 2018

GOODS-2018-0470	Electrical Rehabilitation of Bago City Hospital, Main Electrical Service Entrance and New Generating Supply Distribution line and Installation of Automatic Transfer Switch at Brgy. Balingasag, Bago City.	731,411.00	Kit's Mktg., Inc.	Bacolod City	Electrical-P 537,560.00 Hardware-P 134,015.00	December 12, 2018
GOODS-2018-0471	Construction of Proposed Veterinary (Feeds) Warehouse at Brgy. Lag-asan, Bago City.	255,798.00	Kit's Mktg., Inc.	Bacolod City	Electrical-P 192,355.00 Hardware-P 17,834.00	December 12, 2018
GOODS-2018-0472	Improvement of Audio-Visual Room at Bago City College, Brgy. Balingasag, Bago City	761,102.50	Kit's Mktg., Inc.	Bacolod City	Hardware-P 541,733.50 Plumbing-P 25,276.00 Electrical -P 151,980.00	December 12, 2018
GOODS-2018-0473	Repainting of Amenities and Construction of Temporary Booths at Bantayan Park, Bago City	362,350.00	Kit's Mktg. Inc. and Comp. Ent.	Bacolod City	Hardware/Painting-P 283,570.00 Special Item-P 60,000.00	December 12, 2018
GOODS-2018-0474	Labor & Materials for the 2019 Bago City Calendar (Poster Type) for City Mayors Office use, Bago City	228,500.00	Leo Vision Videography	Bacolod City	P 226,500.00	December 12, 2018
GOODS-2018-0475	For use at Bago City Hospital, Bago City (Laboratory Supplies), Bago City	407,360.00	Zafire Distributors, Inc.	Cebu City	P 407,360.00	December 12, 2018
GOODS-2018-0476	For use at Bago City Hospital, Bago City (Laboratory Supplies), Bago City	126,245.00	Genpharm Ent.	Bacolod City	P 125,920.00	December 12, 2018
GOODS-2018-0477	For use at Bago City Hospital, Bago City (Laboratory Supplies), Bago City	468,290.00	JMB School & Office Supplies	Bacolod City	P 468,200.00	December 12, 2018
GOODS-2018-0478	For use at Bago City Hospital, Bago City (Medical Equipt), Bago City	1,333,560.00	Iraseth Pharma, Inc.	Taguig City	P 1,333,560.00	December 12, 2018
GOODS-2018-0489	11th Synchronize Medical Fireworks Display at MYT Sports Center, Brgy. Balingasag, Bago City on January 1, 2019, Bago City.	1,554,700.00	Peacock Fireworks Distributors	Bacolod City	P 1,554,700.00	Dec. 26, 2018

GOODS-2018-0490	New Year Party and Bantayan Park, Brgy. Poblacion Bago City on January 1, 2019 in connection with Tourism Promotion Program of the City	200,000.00	Magic Disco Sound System	Bacolod City	P 200,000.00	Dec. 26, 2018
GOODS-2018-0494	Prepositioning of Resources at the Emergency Operation Center, Bago City.	193,800.00	Negros Interior Exterior Construction Inc.	Bacolod City	P 193,154.00	Dec. 26, 2018
GOODS-2018-0495	Prepositioning of Resources at the Emergency Operation Center, Bago City.	272,000.00	Negros Interior Exterior Construction Inc.	Bacolod City	P 271,720.00	Dec. 26, 2018

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this documents

ENGR. JOENIL P. MADIA

Chairman

ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN

Vice Chairman

ENGR. LEO PAHLANGA

Member

MR. ERNESTO E. VARRERA

Member

MS. TRICIA Y. MATTI

Member

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

Negros Occidental, Bago City
 4th Quarter, CY 2018

3 Forms to use:
 1. Bid Result on Civil Works
 2. Bid Result on Goods and Services
 3. Bid Result on Consulting Services
 INDIVIDUAL BID-OUT ARE NOT ALLOWED

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address of Bidder	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding	Contract Duration
1	INFRA-2018-012	Concreting of Roads for Various Brgys. Cluster I, Bago City	3,545,000.00	Brgy. Binubuhan Brgy. Ma-ao	Four SG Ent.	Bago City	P 1,654,000.00 P 1,887,000.00	Sept. 18, 2018	54 c.d. 54 c.d.
2	INFRA-2018-013	Concreting of Roads for Various Brgys. Cluster II, Bago City	4,068,490.00	Brgy. Napoles Brgy. Sampinit Brgy. Balingasag	GC & S Construction and Supply	Bacolod City	P 1,670,000.00 P 896,000.00 P 1,499,000.00	Sept. 18, 2018	
3	INFRA-2018-014	Construction of Market Building 3 at Brgy. Poblacion, Bago City	14,500,000.00	Brgy. Poblacion	FOUR SG Ent.	Bago City	P 14,497,500.00	Sept. 18, 2018	300 c.d.
4	INFRA-2018-015	Construction of Market Stalls at Bliss Side Bago Market Complex, Brgy. Poblacion, Bago City	5,500,000.00	Brgy. Poblacion	Four SG Ent.	Bago City	P 5,497,000.00	Sept. 18, 2018	150 c.d.
5	INFRA-2018-017	Construction of Bago City Hospital Extension Bldg. 2, Bago City Hospital Complex, Brgy. Balingasag, Bago City	5,000,000.00	Brgy. Balingasag	Four SG Ent.	Bago City	P 4,995,000.00	Nov. 20, 2018	160 c.d.
6	INFRA-2018-018	Construction of Gender Responsive Child Friendly and Green Restroom at Bantayan Park, Brgy. Poblacion, Bago City	2,722,000.00	Brgy. Poblacion	Four SG Ent	Bago City	P 2,717,000.00	Nov. 20, 2018	100 c.d.

7	INFRA-2018-019	Construction of Brgy. Health Station for Various Barangay (Cluster I), Bago City	7,236,000.00	Brgy. Napoles Brgy. Binubuhan Brgy. Mailum	GC & S Construction and Supply	Bacolod City	P 2,299,492.55 P 2,495,260.00 P 2,495,260.00	No. 20, 2018	90 c.d. 100 c.d. 100 c.d.
8	INFRA-2018-020	Construction of Brgy. Health Station for Various Barangay (Cluster II), Bago City	7,071,000.00	Brgy. Abuanan Brgy. Dulao Brgy. Bacong	Four SG Ent.	Bago City	P 2,300,000.00 P 2,300,000.00 P 2,465,000.00	Nov. 20, 2018	90 c.d. 90 c.d. 100 c.d.
9	INFRA-2018-021	Concreting of Roads for Various Brgys. Cluster I, Bago City	9,000,000.00	Brgy. Taloc Brgy. Tabunan Brgy. Ma-ao	Four SG Ent.	Bago City	P 2,497,00.83 P 1,498,000.00 P 4,995,000.00	Nov. 20, 2018	63 c.d. 53 c.d. 57 c.d.
10	INFRA-2018-022	Concreting of Roads for Various Brgys. Cluster II, Bago City	8,736,000.00	Brgy. Atipuluan Brgy. Napoles (Ilawod Section) Brgy. Malingin Brgy. Napoles (Tambobo Section) Brgy. Lag-asan	GC & S Construction and Supply	Bacolod City	P 1,998,496.89 P 2,998,497.02 P 1,498,500.00 P 1,498,499.73 P 733,999.38	Nov. 20, 2018	55 c.d. 56 c.d. 72 c.d. 72 c.d. 52 c.d.
11	INFRA-2018-023	Concrete Paving of Tabucol Road, Brgy. Bacong, Bago City	6,516,898.00	Brgy. Bacong	GC & S Construction and Supply	Bacolod City	P 8,514,392.88	Dec. 26, 2018	

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this documents


ENGR. JOENIL BALAVADIA

Chairman


ENGR. LEO L. ANGLANGA

Member


ATTY. AARON R. LIRAZAN

Vice-Chairman


MR. ERNESTO E. VARRERA

Member


MS. TRICIA Y. MATTI

Member

